

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: C.C. No. 3672 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	20.04.2026	<u>SN, J</u> Heard Sri C. Raja Sekhar Reddy, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner. The learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-I, appearing on behalf of respondents upon instructions submits that the specific directions issued <i>vide</i> order of this Court dated 03.04.2025 passed in W.P. No.385323 of 2022 is being complied with and steps had already been initiated in this regard and seeks further time. Bringing the said submission on record, the case is directed to be listed on 12.06.2026 under the caption, "For Compliance". SN,J Skj	Transferred to IO folder before corrections if any