

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.3672 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	15.06.2026	<u>SN, J</u> Heard Sri C.Raja Sekhar Reddy, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-I appearing on behalf of the respondents brings on record the written instructions dated 02.03.2026 vide letter No.4661/C1/2021-26 of the District Educational Officer, Hyderabad District addressed to the Director of School Education, Telangana, Hyderabad, and the relevant paragraph Nos.5 and 6 of the said instructions are extracted hereunder: “5. It is submitted that as the petitioner has attended for personal hearing on 06.02.2026 and submitted details, the respondent verified the files / records and after verification, and as the issue pertains to financial matters and the relief is belated, the Government is competent to issue orders in the matter. Accordingly, necessary proposals have been prepared and submitted to the Director of School Education in Lr.Rc.No.4661/C1/2021-26, dated 02-03-2026 for onward submission to the Government for issue of necessary orders. 6. It is submitted that as the decision is to be taken by the Government in the matter after circulation to Advisory Departments, a	

		period of eight (8) weeks may be considered and granted for issue of necessary orders in the matter.” Learned Assistant Government Pleader placing reliance on the said written instructions dated 02.03.2026, seeks further time for implementation of the orders of this Court dated 03.04.2025 passed in W.P.No.38523 of 2022. The respondents are directed to implement the orders of this Court dated 03.04.2025 passed in W.P.No.38523 of 2022 in its true spirit failing which the respondents shall be present before this Court in person on the next date of hearing. List on 24.07.2026 under the caption <u>“FOR COMPLIANCE”</u>. SN,J Lpd	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--